506640283 04/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6687093

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	IT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
JUAN PAZ GARCIA					
BRENDA ASTRID PA	Z MICHEL			04/30/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
Name:		REGEN THERAPIES, INC.			
Street Address:	8011 C	8011 CANDLE LANE			
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77071	77071			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		Number]	
		0089580			
		0433629			
		0669074			
]	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		713)270-5361			
				successful, it will be sent	
Phone:	-	r if that is unsuccessfu l 713-270-5391	, it will be sen	nt via US Mall.	
Email:		Ben@adlerandassociates			
Correspondent Name		BENJAMIN AARON ADL			
•		ADLER & ASSOCIATES	ER & ASSOCIATES		
Address Line 2:	I	P.O. BOX 710509			
Address Line 4:	ļ	HOUSTON, TEXAS 7727	1-0509		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		D7301 FAMILY	D7301 FAMILY		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BENJAMIN AAROI	BENJAMIN AARON ADLER		
SIGNATURE:		/Benjamin Aaron A	/Benjamin Aaron Adler/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/30/2021	04/30/2021		
Total Attachments: 4					
source=D7301Family-A	-				
source=D7301Family-A	ssignmentl	S-043021#page2.tif			

source=D7301Family-AssignmentUS-043021#page3.tif source=D7301Family-AssignmentUS-043021#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056102 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JUAN PAZ GARCIA and BRENDA ASTRID PAZ MICHEL, both residents of Manuel Payno 492 Jardines de Vista Hermosa, Colima, 28017, Mexico (hereinafter called "Assignors"), are inventors of and owners of the entire right, title, and interest in certain letters patent and applications and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein for *Formulation for Regeneration of Bone, Cartilage, Teeth, and Periodontium and Treatment of Tumors and Cysts*, identified in Schedule 1, attached hereto, (hereinafter, the "Inventions" or "Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, **REGEN THERAPIES**, **INC.**, a corporation incorporated in the state of Delaware and with offices at 8011 Candle Lane, Houston, Texas 77071 (hereinafter called "**Assignee**"), is desirous of acquiring, and Assignors are desirous of conveying, transferring, and assigning to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Inventions or Assigned Patents in an exchange intended to qualify as a tax-deferred exchange under Title 26, Section 351 of the U.S. Internal Revenue Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors for good and valuable consideration, agree as follows:

1. **ASSIGNMENT**. Assignors hereby irrevocably convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to:

- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignors accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, any and all foreign applications and patents, utility models, and design registrations world-wide granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority for any and all foreign applications and patents, utility models, and design registrations based on the filing dates of the applications issued as said Letters Patent under the International

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes;

- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

2. **RECORDATION AND FURTHER ACTION**. Assignors hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdictions to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignors shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Patents to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

3. **COUNTERPARTS**. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Patent Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the respective dates written below.

SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW

PATENT DoREEL:70564029FRAME:40669a1692105b3

DATE: 04 / 30 / 2021

Juan Paz Garcîa

JUAN PAZ GARCIA, Assignor

DATE: 04 / 30 / 2021

Brenda Paz Michel

BRENDA ASTRID PAZ MICHEL, Assignor

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

REGEN THERAPIES, INC., Assignee

Kp. J. Aller By:

Name: Dr. Benjamin Adler Title: SVP Intellectual Property 04 / 30 / 2021

REGEN THERAPIES, INC., Assignee

By: Alun

Name: Ray Chaudhuri Title: CEO 04 / 30 / 2021

SCHEDULE 1

ISSUED PATENTS

Country/ Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
U.S.	Patent No. 9,089,580	July 28, 2015
U.S.	Patent No. 9,433,629	September 6, 2016
U.S.	Patent No. 9,669,074	June 6, 2017
Australia	Patent No. 2015264043	November 26, 2020
China	Patent No. ZL201580037009.2	January 29, 2021
EPO	 Patent No. 3145514 Validated in France, Germany, Ireland, Switzerland/Liechtenstein, the Netherlands, Spain, and the United Kingdom 	November 25, 2020
Israel	Patent No. 249754	November 1, 2019
Japan	Patent No. 6723562	June 26, 2020

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country/ Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date
Canada	Application No. 2,949,814	November 21, 2016
Israel	Application No. 267669	Filed June 26, 2019
South Korea	Application No. 10-2016-7036163	Filed December 23, 2016
Hong Kong	Application No. 17109758.4	Filed September 26, 2017

4822-9630-2310v2/019999-0000

RECORDED: 04/30/2021